# OP \$40.00 13

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWA Airlines LLC		106/20/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1316148	EUROPE ON YOUR OWN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-458-7200

Email: info@tmlawassociates.com

Correspondent Name: TMLAW Associates

Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street

Address Line 4: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurel V. Dineff
Signature:	/laurelvdineff/
Date:	06/22/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0787

900026981

source=TWA Airlines IIc to AA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0788

### Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2005 between TWA Airlines LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (the "Assignor") and American Airlines, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in the Schedule contained herein (the "Trademark") and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademark and the good will associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

### THE SCHEDULE

EUROPE ON YOUR OWN

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

Registration # 1316148

.. TWA Airlines LLC

By: Charles D. MarLett
Title: Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0789